Car #

12
11
17
23
16
13
26
32
28
29
31
25
30
45

10

14
36

39
43
18
20
22
24
38
40
33
46
41
37
42
48
47

15

19
21
27
34
35
44

Driver
Regan Ross
Dermot Martin
Brad Harris
Matt King
Josh Marston
Ryan Berry
Grant Fisher
Paul Russ
Paul Bugler
Hayden Manson
Matt Jansen
Greg Tollis
Dave Gallagher
Richard Bateman
Paul Jansen
Phil Sloan
Nicola Russ
Dean Buist
Robert McCallum
Alec Doig
Brendan Hart
Allan Gibson
Murray Lancaster
Gary Adcock
Malcolm Lovett
Bary Gibb
Cameron Moore
Peter Abernathy
Phil Gurney
Tony Foster
Rob Gerard
Murray Sollit
Kim Sumby
Marcus Van Klink
Kevin Lynch
Richard Bowater
Chris Herdman
Glen Daly
Dylan Turner
Andrew Simm
Blair Logan
Chris Hughes
Sean Gray
Gavin Peterson
Darryl Campbell
Justin Harwood
John Weir
Shane McKenzie

Co-driver
Nigel Ross
Lisa Hudson
David Calder
Jess Berg
Max Cannard
Rod Berry
Benjamin Fisher
Brendon Childs
Phil Morton
Raymand Manson
Robert Fincham
Paul Stanton
Tara Wright
Sherisse Smith
Andy Moran
Jeff Inwood
Hayden Russ
Brent Buist
Peter Kennard
Robert Doig
Leare Hart
Tony Tomasi
Hannah Lancaster
Mark Dalton
Graham Russell
John Kennard
Chris Nicholas
Rhys Allison
Tim McCracken
Stephen Petersen
Mark Gerard
Michelle Blaskiewics
Jacinda Harris
Matt Richards
Craig Millar
lain Pow
Jonothan Bradshaw
Nigel Alexander
Sandy Bansal
Tony Witheridge
Robin Wooding
Nick Brownlee
Julie Morris
Lester Brown
Anita Campbell
Rachael France
Darryl Tapp
Craig Dyer

Class
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SS1
00:13:05
00:12:49
00:12:59
00:12:59
00:13:33
00:13:19
00:13:22
00:13:19
00:13:43
00:13:52
00:12:46
00:14:09
00:14:02
00:15:36
00:15:08
00:14:49
00:14:29
00:12:39
00:13:02
00:13:36
00:13:21
00:13:53
00:14:23
00:14:00
00:15:19
00:15:10
00:13:30
00:13:51
00:13:55
00:13:55
00:14:08
00:14:41
00:14:45
00:14:57
00:15:07
00:15:07
00:14:35
00:14:37
00:12:53

DNS
00:12:43
00:13:17
00:14:00
00:14:45
00:13:29
00:14:37

DNF
00:13:05

SS2
00:10:21
00:10:18
00:10:12
00:10:29
00:10:17
00:11:54
00:10:25
00:10:35
00:10:57
00:10:12
00:10:18
00:11:08
00:11:07
00:11:42
00:11:30
00:11:35
00:12:01
00:10:20
00:10:24
00:10:43
00:10:29
00:11:03
00:11:18
00:10:45
00:11:53
00:12:33
00:10:54
00:10:43
00:10:37
00:11:07
00:11:06
00:11:29
00:12:18
00:11:35
00:11:40
00:11:38
00:11:54
00:12:04
00:10:13

DNS
00:10:01
00:10:33
00:11:01
00:11:14
00:10:44
00:11:36

DNS

DNF

SS3
00:12:25
00:12:56
00:12:47
00:13:39
00:13:14
00:12:45
00:13:25
00:13:43
00:13:23
00:13:46
00:13:32
00:13:41
00:13:51
00:13:46
00:14:22
00:14:44
00:15:00
00:12:45
00:13:42
00:13:34
00:13:44
00:13:38
00:14:09
00:14:30
00:14:49
00:15:58
00:13:34
00:14:06
00:13:56
00:14:09
00:14:02
00:14:17
00:15:13
00:14:52
00:14:51
00:15:05
00:15:19
00:21:34
00:13:00

DNS
00:12:33

DNF
00:13:55
00:14:27
00:21:25

DNF
00:14:26

DNS

SS4
00:09:58
00:10:25
00:10:21
00:10:39
00:10:25
00:10:26
00:10:38
00:10:56
00:10:58
00:11:05
00:11:04
00:11:01
00:11:09
00:10:40
00:11:20
00:11:44
00:11:43
00:10:19
00:10:25
00:10:54
00:11:02
00:11:00
00:11:02
00:13:07
00:12:01
00:12:19
00:11:14
00:11:08
00:10:45
00:11:10
00:10:59
00:12:01
00:11:43
00:11:31
00:11:42
00:11:33
00:12:13
00:11:44
00:10:06

DNS
00:10:19

DNS
00:11:12
01:03:02

DNS

DNS
00:11:34

DNS



SS5 SS6 Total Place

00:12:21 00:09:54 01:08:04 1

00:12:25 00:09:53 01:08:46 2 00:00:42
00:12:36  00:10:20 01:09:15 3 00:01:11
00:12:58 00:10:12 01:10:56 4 00:02:52
00:13:16  00:10:27 01:11:12 5 00:03:08
00:12:49 00:10:11  01:11:24 6 00:03:20
00:13:34 00:10:43 01:12:07 7 00:04:03
00:13:25 00:11:04 01:13:02 8 00:04:58
00:13:54 00:11:14 01:14:09 9 00:06:05
00:14:10 00:11:22 01:14:27 10 00:06:23
00:13:29 00:13:28 01:14:37 11 00:06:33
00:13:50 00:10:54 01:14:43 12 00:06:39
00:13:41 00:11:03 01:14:53 13 00:06:49
00:13:34 00:10:51 01:16:09 14 00:08:05
00:14:15 00:11:12 01:17:47 15 00:09:43
00:14:40 00:11:44 01:19:16 16 00:11:12
00:15:31 00:11:44 01:20:28 17 00:12:24
00:12:22 00:10:04 01:08:29 1

00:13:06 00:10:29 01:11:08 2 00:02:39
00:13:32 00:10:59 01:13:18 3 00:04:49
00:13:58 00:11:10 01:13:44 4 00:05:15
00:13:43 00:11:12 01:14:29 5 00:06:00
00:14:04 00:11:11  01:16:07 6 00:07:38
00:14:10 00:13:28 01:20:00 7 00:11:31
00:15:18 00:12:00 01:21:20 8 00:12:51
00:15:43 00:11:59 01:23:42 9 00:15:13
00:14:04 00:11:11  01:14:27 1

00:13:48 00:10:53 01:14:29 2 00:00:02
00:14:05 00:11:35 01:14:53 3 00:00:26
00:14:06 00:10:56 01:15:23 4 00:00:56
00:14:58 00:10:59 01:16:12 5 00:01:45
00:14:31 00:11:46 01:18:45 6 00:04:18
00:15:30 00:12:15 01:21:44 7 00:07:17
00:14:56 00:11:48 01:19:39 1

00:15:09 00:12:25 01:20:54 2 00:01:15
00:15:01 00:12:47 01:21:11 3 00:01:32
00:15:59 00:12:09 01:22:09 4 00:02:30
00:15:30 00:11:59 01:27:28 5 00:07:49

00:12:33 00:10:10 Did not complete autocross and final touring
DNS DNS
00:12:28 DNF
DNS DNS
DNS DNS
DNS 00:11:49
00:13:29 00:10:49
DNS DNS
00:14:13 00:11:37
DNS DNS



