

Car #	Driver	Co-driver	Class	SS1	SS2	SS3	SS4
5	Regan Ross	Nigel Ross	D	00:13:05	00:10:21	00:12:25	00:09:58
1	Dermot Martin	Lisa Hudson	D	00:12:49	00:10:18	00:12:56	00:10:25
3	Brad Harris	David Calder	D	00:12:59	00:10:12	00:12:47	00:10:21
12	Matt King	Jess Berg	D	00:12:59	00:10:29	00:13:39	00:10:39
11	Josh Marston	Max Cannard	D	00:13:33	00:10:17	00:13:14	00:10:25
17	Ryan Berry	Rod Berry	D	00:13:19	00:11:54	00:12:45	00:10:26
23	Grant Fisher	Benjamin Fisher	D	00:13:22	00:10:25	00:13:25	00:10:38
16	Paul Russ	Brendon Childs	D	00:13:19	00:10:35	00:13:43	00:10:56
13	Paul Bugler	Phil Morton	D	00:13:43	00:10:57	00:13:23	00:10:58
26	Hayden Manson	Raymand Manson	D	00:13:52	00:10:12	00:13:46	00:11:05
32	Matt Jansen	Robert Fincham	D	00:12:46	00:10:18	00:13:32	00:11:04
28	Greg Tollis	Paul Stanton	D	00:14:09	00:11:08	00:13:41	00:11:01
29	Dave Gallagher	Tara Wright	D	00:14:02	00:11:07	00:13:51	00:11:09
31	Richard Bateman	Sherisse Smith	D	00:15:36	00:11:42	00:13:46	00:10:40
25	Paul Jansen	Andy Moran	D	00:15:08	00:11:30	00:14:22	00:11:20
30	Phil Sloan	Jeff Inwood	D	00:14:49	00:11:35	00:14:44	00:11:44
45	Nicola Russ	Hayden Russ	D	00:14:29	00:12:01	00:15:00	00:11:43
7	Dean Buist	Brent Buist	C	00:12:39	00:10:20	00:12:45	00:10:19
10	Robert McCallum	Peter Kennard	C	00:13:02	00:10:24	00:13:42	00:10:25
9	Alec Doig	Robert Doig	C	00:13:36	00:10:43	00:13:34	00:10:54
14	Brendan Hart	Leare Hart	C	00:13:21	00:10:29	00:13:44	00:11:02
36	Allan Gibson	Tony Tomasi	C	00:13:53	00:11:03	00:13:38	00:11:00
8	Murray Lancaster	Hannah Lancaster	C	00:14:23	00:11:18	00:14:09	00:11:02
39	Gary Adcock	Mark Dalton	C	00:14:00	00:10:45	00:14:30	00:13:07
43	Malcolm Lovett	Graham Russell	C	00:15:19	00:11:53	00:14:49	00:12:01
18	Bary Gibb	John Kennard	C	00:15:10	00:12:33	00:15:58	00:12:19
20	Cameron Moore	Chris Nicholas	B	00:13:30	00:10:54	00:13:34	00:11:14
22	Peter Abernathy	Rhys Allison	B	00:13:51	00:10:43	00:14:06	00:11:08
24	Phil Gurney	Tim McCracken	B	00:13:55	00:10:37	00:13:56	00:10:45
38	Tony Foster	Stephen Petersen	B	00:13:55	00:11:07	00:14:09	00:11:10
40	Rob Gerard	Mark Gerard	B	00:14:08	00:11:06	00:14:02	00:10:59
33	Murray Sollit	Michelle Blaskiewics	B	00:14:41	00:11:29	00:14:17	00:12:01
46	Kim Sumbly	Jacinda Harris	B	00:14:45	00:12:18	00:15:13	00:11:43
41	Marcus Van Klink	Matt Richards	A	00:14:57	00:11:35	00:14:52	00:11:31
37	Kevin Lynch	Craig Millar	A	00:15:07	00:11:40	00:14:51	00:11:42
42	Richard Bowater	Iain Pow	A	00:15:07	00:11:38	00:15:05	00:11:33
48	Chris Herdman	Jonathan Bradshaw	A	00:14:35	00:11:54	00:15:19	00:12:13
47	Glen Daly	Nigel Alexander	A	00:14:37	00:12:04	00:21:34	00:11:44
2	Dylan Turner	Sandy Bansal	D	00:12:53	00:10:13	00:13:00	00:10:06
15	Andrew Simm	Tony Witheridge	C	DNS	DNS	DNS	DNS
4	Blair Logan	Robin Wooding	D	00:12:43	00:10:01	00:12:33	00:10:19
6	Chris Hughes	Nick Brownlee	D	00:13:17	00:10:33	DNF	DNS
19	Sean Gray	Julie Morris	C	00:14:00	00:11:01	00:13:55	00:11:12
21	Gavin Peterson	Lester Brown	B	00:14:45	00:11:14	00:14:27	01:03:02
27	Darryl Campbell	Anita Campbell	D	00:13:29	00:10:44	00:21:25	DNS
34	Justin Harwood	Rachael France	D	00:14:37	00:11:36	DNF	DNS
35	John Weir	Darryl Tapp	C	DNF	DNS	00:14:26	00:11:34
44	Shane McKenzie	Craig Dyer	B	00:13:05	DNF	DNS	DNS

SS5	SS6	Total	Place	
00:12:21	00:09:54	01:08:04	1	
00:12:25	00:09:53	01:08:46	2	00:00:42
00:12:36	00:10:20	01:09:15	3	00:01:11
00:12:58	00:10:12	01:10:56	4	00:02:52
00:13:16	00:10:27	01:11:12	5	00:03:08
00:12:49	00:10:11	01:11:24	6	00:03:20
00:13:34	00:10:43	01:12:07	7	00:04:03
00:13:25	00:11:04	01:13:02	8	00:04:58
00:13:54	00:11:14	01:14:09	9	00:06:05
00:14:10	00:11:22	01:14:27	10	00:06:23
00:13:29	00:13:28	01:14:37	11	00:06:33
00:13:50	00:10:54	01:14:43	12	00:06:39
00:13:41	00:11:03	01:14:53	13	00:06:49
00:13:34	00:10:51	01:16:09	14	00:08:05
00:14:15	00:11:12	01:17:47	15	00:09:43
00:14:40	00:11:44	01:19:16	16	00:11:12
00:15:31	00:11:44	01:20:28	17	00:12:24
00:12:22	00:10:04	01:08:29	1	
00:13:06	00:10:29	01:11:08	2	00:02:39
00:13:32	00:10:59	01:13:18	3	00:04:49
00:13:58	00:11:10	01:13:44	4	00:05:15
00:13:43	00:11:12	01:14:29	5	00:06:00
00:14:04	00:11:11	01:16:07	6	00:07:38
00:14:10	00:13:28	01:20:00	7	00:11:31
00:15:18	00:12:00	01:21:20	8	00:12:51
00:15:43	00:11:59	01:23:42	9	00:15:13
00:14:04	00:11:11	01:14:27	1	
00:13:48	00:10:53	01:14:29	2	00:00:02
00:14:05	00:11:35	01:14:53	3	00:00:26
00:14:06	00:10:56	01:15:23	4	00:00:56
00:14:58	00:10:59	01:16:12	5	00:01:45
00:14:31	00:11:46	01:18:45	6	00:04:18
00:15:30	00:12:15	01:21:44	7	00:07:17
00:14:56	00:11:48	01:19:39	1	
00:15:09	00:12:25	01:20:54	2	00:01:15
00:15:01	00:12:47	01:21:11	3	00:01:32
00:15:59	00:12:09	01:22:09	4	00:02:30
00:15:30	00:11:59	01:27:28	5	00:07:49
00:12:33	00:10:10	Did not complete autocross and final touring		
DNS	DNS			
00:12:28	DNF			
DNS	DNS			
DNS	DNS			
DNS	00:11:49			
00:13:29	00:10:49			
DNS	DNS			
00:14:13	00:11:37			
DNS	DNS			